

TOWN OF JAMESTOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPANSION PROJECT INFORMATION SESSION Jamestown Town Hall Rosamond A. Tefft Council Chambers 93 Narragansett Avenue Jamestown, RI 02835 <u>Wednesday, May 13, 2015</u> <u>6:00 PM</u>

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. FIRE DEPARTMENT PUBLIC INFORMATION SESSION: A public information session on the upcoming Fire Department Expansion Project to be voted at the Annual Financial Town Meeting on Monday, June 1, 2015 at the Jamestown School, 55 Lawn Avenue at 7:00 p.m. as:

<u>RESOLUTION NUMBER 5</u> <u>BORROWING FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT PURPOSES</u> <u>THROUGH ISSUANCE OF BONDS</u>

A) Review/Discussion/Explanation

III. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

- **IV. DATE OF UPCOMING INFORMATION SESSION:** Monday, May 18, 2015 at 6:00 p.m., Jamestown Town Hall
- V. DATE OF UPCOMING FIRE DEPARTMENT OPEN HOUSE: Saturday, May 23rd and Sunday May 24th - 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

VI. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to RIGL § 42-46-6(c) Notice of this meeting shall be posted on the Secretary of State's website and at the Town Hall and the Jamestown Philomenian Library.

In addition to the two above-mentioned locations, notice also may be posted, from time to time, at the following location: Jamestown Police Station; and on the Internet at <u>www.jamestownri.gov</u>

ALL NOTE: This meeting location is accessible to the physically challenged. If communications assistance is needed or other accommodations to ensure equal participation call 1-800-745-5555, via facsimile to 401-423-7230, or email <u>cfernstrom@jamestownri.net</u> not less than three (3) business days prior to the meeting.

Fire Department Project Information Session 05.13.2015